Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023

Low Bid Summary Page 1 of 1
Letting Date:  December 07, 2023
Call # of Percent of  Overrun (+)
Order Contract ID Project(s) Bids Low Bidder Estimated Cost Corrected Bid  Estimate Underrun (-)
003  C20960 NHO0361-121 3 MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO. $5,717,768.50  $6,056,197.46 105.92% $338,428.96

Letting Totals 3 $5,717,768.50  $6,056,197.46 105.92%  $338,428.96



Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Vendor Ranking Page 1 of 1
Contract ID: C20960
Contract Description:
US 34/36 Resurfacing Estes Park. Resurface US 36A from MP 4.97 to MP 6.6. Construct a
Retaining Wall on US 36A at MP 6.2. Upgrade ADA at US 36A and Mary's Lake Road.
Resurface US 34A from MP 62.5 to MP 64.8. Replace Guardrail. Upgrade ADA on US 34C
from MP 1.56 to MP 1.69.
Percent Of Percent Of
Rank Vendor ID Vendor Name Total Bid Low Bid Estimate
0 -EST- Engineer's Estimate $5,717,768.50 94.41% 100.00%
1 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO. $6,056,197.46 100.00% 105.92%
2 757A Martin Marietta Materials, Inc. $6,099,750.00 100.72% 106.68%
3 071A COULSON EXCAVATING COMPANY, INC. $6,793,415.65 112.17% 118.81%



Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 1 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(0) -EST- (1) 766C (2) 757A
Engineer's Estimate MCATEE MARTIN MARIETTA
CONSTRUCTION CO. MATERIALS
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:
201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS| 30,000.00000 30,000.00[ 11,464.29000 11,464.29| 12,000.00000 12,000.00
202-00010 Removal of Tree 3.000 EACH 500.00000 1,500.00 1,704.08000 5,112.24 1,750.00000 5,250.00
202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter 727.000 LF 3.00000 2,181.00 14.29000 10,388.83 32.00000 23,264.00
202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp 134.000 SY 50.00000 6,700.00 37.76000 5,059.84 23.00000 3,082.00
202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat 306.000 SY| 20.00000 6,120.00 23.47000 7,181.82 18.00000 5,508.00

202-00240
202-00250
202-00858
202-01130
202-01300
202-04010
202-05026
203-00000
203-00400
203-01500
203-01510

Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)
Removal of Pavement Marking
Removal of Pedestal Pole
Removal of Guardrail Type 3
Removal of End Anchorage
Clean Inlet

Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)
Unclassified Excavation

Rock Excavation

Blading

Backhoe

84,196.000  SY
41,481.000 SF
1.000 EACH
899.000 LF
4.000 EACH
8.000 EACH
237.000 LF
188.000 CY
154.000 CY
30.000 HOUR|
20.000 HOUR

3.00000 252,588.00
0.50000 20,740.50

2,000.00000 2,000.00
6.00000 5,394.00
500.00000 2,000.00
680.00000 5,440.00
10.00000 2,370.00
30.00000 5,640.00

100.00000 15,400.00
160.00000 4,800.00

180.00000 3,600.00

6.19000 521,173.24
0.75000 31,110.75
849.00000 849.00
7.32000 6,580.68
414.14000 1,656.56
1,238.81000 9,910.48
8.16000 1,933.92
73.47000 13,812.36
339.80000 52,329.20
177.82000 5,334.60

168.30000 3,366.00

4.00000 336,784.00
0.70000 29,036.70

975.00000 975.00
8.25000 7,416.75
465.00000 1,860.00
730.00000 5,840.00
9.00000 2,133.00

75.00000 14,100.00
350.00000 53,900.00
145.00000 4,350.00

145.00000 2,900.00



Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 2 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(0) -EST- (1) 766C (2) 757A
Engineer's Estimate MCATEE MARTIN MARIETTA
CONSTRUCTION CoO. MATERIALS
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:
203-01597 Potholing 50.000 HOUR| 260.00000 13,000.00 222.00000 11,100.00 500.00000 25,000.00
206-00000 Structure Excavation 697.000 CY| 35.00000 24,395.00 73.47000 51,208.59 75.00000 52,275.00
206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1) 450.000 CY 60.00000 27,000.00 88.78000 39,951.00 90.00000 40,500.00
208-00009 Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch) 230.000 LF 40.00000 9,200.00 13.22000 3,040.60 15.00000 3,450.00
208-00021 Silt Fence (Reinforced) (SPECIAL) 170.000 LF 10.00000 1,700.00 96.94000 16,479.80 100.00000 17,000.00
208-00035 Aggregate Bag 500.000 LF 9.00000 4,500.00 7.46000 3,730.00 9.00000 4,500.00
208-00053 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 7.000 EACH 300.00000 2,100.00 158.47000 1,109.29 185.00000 1,295.00
Inch)
208-00057 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1) (144 1.000 EACH 320.00000 320.00 233.29000 233.29 275.00000 275.00
inch)
208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad 2.000 EACH| 6,383.00000 12,766.00| 11,500.00000 23,000.00 3,900.00000 7,800.00
208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor) 80.000 HOUR| 30.00000 2,400.00 309.75000 24,780.00 120.00000 9,600.00
208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal) 300.000 HOUR 160.00000 48,000.00 165.89000 49,767.00 180.00000 54,000.00
208-00146 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure 10.000 EACH 750.00000 7,500.00 765.31000 7,653.10 750.00000  7,500.00
(Type 2)
208-00207 Erosion Control Management 98.000 DAY 300.00000 29,400.00 538.66000 52,788.68 650.00000 63,700.00
210-00010 Reset Mailbox Structure 1.000 EACH 500.00000 500.00 474.56000 474.56 1,600.00000 1,600.00
210-00065 Reset Monument (Type 3A) 1.000 EACH 600.00000 600.00 605.71000 605.71 2,800.00000 2,800.00




Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 3 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(0) -EST- (1) 766C (2) 757A
Engineer's Estimate MCATEE MARTIN MARIETTA
CONSTRUCTION CO. MATERIALS
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price  Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS Lcc:
210-00827 Reset Pull Box 3.000 EACH 1,000.00000 3,000.00 1,381.00000 4,143.00 1,500.00000 4,500.00
210-00860 Reset Pedestrian Push Button 1.000 EACH 500.00000 500.00 3,047.00000 3,047.00 3,400.00000 3,400.00
211-02116 Rock Dowel 33.000 LF 50.00000 1,650.00 186.73000 6,162.09 194.00000 6,402.00
211-03005 Dewatering 1.000 L S| 100,000.00000 100,000.00| 59,657.14000 59,657.14| 55,000.00000 55,000.00
212-00700 Organic Fertilizer 30.000 LB| 1.50000 45.00 4.37000 131.10 5.00000 150.00
212-00702 Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically 450.000 LB 1.50000 675.00 4.24000 1,908.00 5.00000 2,250.00
Applied)
212-00703 Humate 30.000 LB 1.75000 52.50 4.18000 125.40 5.00000 150.00
212-00704 Mycorrhizae 3.000 LB| 15.00000 45.00 59.89000 179.67 75.00000 225.00
212-00707 Seeding (Native) Hydraulic 0.100 ACRE| 1,850.00000 185.00 4,951.20000 495.12 6,150.00000 615.00
212-00711 Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast 0.100 ACRE|  4,500.00000 450.00 5,688.70000 568.87 7,000.00000 700.00
213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket 0.400 ACRE[  4,000.00000 1,600.00 5,463.38000 2,185.35 6,800.00000 2,720.00
217-00020 Herbicide Treatment 10.000 HOUR 175.00000 1,750.00 135.00000 1,350.00 168.00000 1,680.00
304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) 317.000 CY| 60.00000 19,020.00 154.08000 48,843.36 150.00000 47,550.00

304-06008
403-00720

Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)

Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)

3,317.000 CY
529.000 TON

75.00000 248,775.00
200.00000 105,800.00

111.30000 369,182.10
204.67000 108,270.43

102.00000 338,334.00
175.00000 92,575.00



Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 4 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(0) -EST- (1) 766C (2) 757A
Engineer's Estimate MCATEE MARTIN MARIETTA
CONSTRUCTION CoO. MATERIALS
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LcC:
403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64- 20,570.000 TON 130.00000 2,674,100. 127.98000 2,632,548. 122.00000 2,509,540.
28) 00 60 00
420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1) 175.000 SY| 6.00000 1,050.00 8.16000 1,428.00 8.00000 1,400.00
504-04410 Block Facing 1,062.000 SF 45.00000 47,790.00 187.76000 199,401.12 195.00000 207,090.00
506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch) 120.000 CY| 235.00000 28,200.00 222.45000 26,694.00 230.00000 27,600.00
522-00000 Natina Treatment Galvanized 1.000 LS| 75,000.00000 75,000.00 16,610.48000 16,610.48 525.00000 525.00
601-03050 Concrete Class D (Wall) 286.000 CY 1,200.00000 343,200.00 1,147.96000 328,316.56 1,190.00000 340,340.00
601-40400 Structural Concrete Stain 130.000 SY 25.00000 3,250.00 68.37000 8,888.10 80.00000 10,400.00
602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) 15,669.000 LB 2.00000 31,338.00 5.10000 79,911.90 5.50000 86,179.50
604-19000 Inlet Special 3.000 EACH| 6,000.00000 18,000.00 6,642.86000 19,928.58 6,500.00000 19,500.00
605-83000 Geocomposite Drain 150.000 SY 100.00000 15,000.00 45.92000 6,888.00 48.00000 7,200.00
606-00302 Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail 912.500 LF 55.00000 50,187.50 68.43000 62,442.38 77.00000 70,262.50
System) Environmental Stain

606-02003 g?acilnAnchorage (Nonflared) Environmental 4.000 EACH|  4,500.00000 18,000.00 6,510.10000 26,040.40 7,300.00000 29,200.00
608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk 44.000 SY 120.00000 5,280.00 212.25000 9,339.00 250.00000 11,000.00
608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp 91.000 SY| 190.00000 17,290.00 328.57000 29,899.87 267.00000 24,297.00
609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B) 63.000 LF 37.00000 2,331.00 59.18000 3,728.34 143.00000 9,009.00




Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 5 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(0) -EST- (1) 766C (2) 757A
Engineer's Estimate MCATEE MARTIN MARIETTA
CONSTRUCTION CoO. MATERIALS
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:
609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) 619.000 LF 45.00000 27,855.00 59.18000 36,632.42 73.00000 45,187.00
609-24002 Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot) 193.000 LF 30.00000 5,790.00 77.55000 14,967.15 56.00000 10,808.00
610-00030 Median Cover Material (Concrete) 300.000 SF 20.00000 6,000.00 37.76000 11,328.00 23.00000 6,900.00
614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I) 138.000 SF 30.00000 4,140.00 2.00000 276.00 40.00000 5,520.00
614-01503 gteil Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and 22.000 EACH 230.00000 5,060.00 2.00000 44.00 510.00000 11,220.00
ocket
614-72875 Loop D)etector Wire 61.000 LF 15.00000 915.00 26.00000 1,586.00 30.00000 1,830.00
614-87100 Automatic Traffic Recording Station 1.000 EACH| 40,000.00000 40,000.00[ 23,172.00000 23,172.00| 27,000.00000 27,000.00
620-00001 Field Office (Class 1) 1.000 EACH| 28,000.00000 28,000.00[ 19,897.00000 19,897.00| 32,000.00000 32,000.00
620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2) 1.000 EACH| 32,000.00000 32,000.00] 25,410.00000 25,410.00| 34,000.00000 34,000.00
620-00020 Sanitary Facility 2.000 EACH 3,000.00000 6,000.00 7,875.00000 15,750.00 3,600.00000 7,200.00
625-00000 Construction Surveying 1.000 LS| 70,000.00000 70,000.00( 30,000.00000 30,000.00| 80,000.00000 80,000.00
626-00000 Mobilization 1.000 L S| 489,804.00000 489,804.00| 146,705.64000 146,705.64| 300,000.00000 300,000.00
627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking 485.000 GAL 80.00000 38,800.00 100.00000 48,500.00 165.00000 80,025.00
627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) 1,846.000 GAL 55.00000 101,530.00 50.00000 92,300.00 94.50000 174,447.00
627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement 1,680.000 SF 20.00000 33,600.00 15.00000 25,200.00 23.00000 38,640.00

Marking (Word-Symbol)




Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 6 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(0) -EST- (1) 766C (2) 757A
Engineer's Estimate MCATEE MARTIN MARIETTA
CONSTRUCTION CO. MATERIALS
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS Lcc:
627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement 986.000 SF 20.00000 19,720.00 15.00000 14,790.00 15.00000 14,790.00

630-00000
630-00007
630-00012
630-80335
630-80341
630-80342
630-80350
630-80355
630-80360
630-80370
630-80380
630-85010
630-85020
630-86801

Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)
Flagging
Traffic Control Inspection

Traffic Control Management

Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)

Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)

Vertical Panel

Portable Message Sign Panel

Drum Channelizing Device
Barrier (Temporary)

Traffic Cone

Impact Attenuator (Temporary)

Mobile Attenuator

Traffic Signal (Temporary)

1,500.000 HOUR
54.000 DAY
98.000 DAY

4.000 EACH
56.000 EACH
52.000 EACH
20.000 EACH

8.000 EACH
20.000 EACH

300.000 LF
100.000 EACH

2.000 EACH

2.000 EACH

1.000 LS

40.00000 60,000.00
300.00000 16,200.00
1,800.00000 176,400.00

300.00000 1,200.00
62.00000 3,472.00
82.00000 4,264.00
45.00000 900.00

8,000.00000 64,000.00
35.00000 700.00
60.00000 18,000.00
10.00000 1,000.00
7,500.00000 15,000.00
500.00000 1,000.00

33,000.00000 33,000.00

45.00000 67,500.00
150.00000 8,100.00
1,200.00000 117,600.00
250.00000 1,000.00
175.00000 9,800.00
200.00000 10,400.00
50.00000 1,000.00
9,500.00000 76,000.00
50.00000 1,000.00
53.06000 15,918.00
25.00000 2,500.00
6,857.15000 13,714.30
23,250.50000 46,501.00

115,000.00000 115,000.00

55.00000 82,500.00
170.00000 9,180.00
1,500.00000 147,000.00
285.00000 1,140.00
200.00000 11,200.00
230.00000 11,960.00
57.00000 1,140.00
11,000.00000 88,000.00
57.00000 1,140.00
55.00000 16,500.00
29.00000 2,900.00

6,500.00000 13,000.00

23,000.00000 46,000.00

76,034.55000 76,034.55



Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Tabulation of Bids Page 7 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(0) -EST- (1) 766C (2) 757A
Engineer's Estimate MCATEE MARTIN MARIETTA
CONSTRUCTION CO. MATERIALS
Item Code Description Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS Lcc:

632-00000 Night Work Lighting

Section Totals:

1.000 LS| 50,000.00000 50,000.00
$5,717,768.50

32,106.56000 32,106.56
$6,056,197.46

13,000.00000 13,000.00
$6,099,750.00

Contract Grand Totals

$5,717,768.50

$6,056,197.46

$6,099,750.00




Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 12/20/2023

Item Code
SECTION:

201-00000
202-00010
202-00203
202-00206
202-00220
202-00240
202-00250
202-00858
202-01130
202-01300
202-04010
202-05026
203-00000
203-00400
203-01500
203-01510

Description

0001 BID ITEMS
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Tree
Removal of Curb and Gutter
Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp
Removal of Asphalt Mat
Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)
Removal of Pavement Marking
Removal of Pedestal Pole
Removal of Guardrail Type 3
Removal of End Anchorage
Clean Inlet
Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)
Unclassified Excavation
Rock Excavation
Blading

Backhoe

Tabulation of Bids Page 8 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(3) 071A
COULSON EXCAVATING
COMPANY
Quantity Unit Price  Amount Unit Price  Amount Unit Price Amount
LCC:
1.000 LS| 25,000.00000 25,000.00
3.000 EACH| 2,000.00000 6,000.00
727.000 LF 40.00000 29,080.00
134.000 SY| 50.00000 6,700.00
306.000 SY 25.00000 7,650.00
84,196.000 SY 5.00000 420,980.00
41,481.000 SF 0.65000 26,962.65
1.000 EACH 1,500.00000 1,500.00
899.000 LF 10.00000 8,990.00
4.000 EACH 500.00000 2,000.00
8.000 EACH 1,200.00000 9,600.00
237.000 LF 9.00000 2,133.00
188.000 CY| 80.00000 15,040.00
154.000 CY 370.00000 56,980.00
30.000 HOUR 170.00000 5,100.00
20.000 HOUR 160.00000 3,200.00




Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 12/20/2023

Item Code
SECTION:

203-01597
206-00000
206-00100
208-00009
208-00021
208-00035
208-00053

208-00057

208-00075
208-00103
208-00106
208-00146

208-00207
210-00010
210-00065

Description
0001 BID ITEMS

Potholing
Structure Excavation
Structure Backfill (Class 1)
Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch)
Silt Fence (Reinforced) (SPECIAL)
Aggregate Bag

Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type |) (84
Inch)

Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144
inch)
Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad

Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)
Sweeping (Sediment Removal)

Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure
(Type 2)
Erosion Control Management

Reset Mailbox Structure

Reset Monument (Type 3A)

Tabulation of Bids Page 9 of 14
Contract ID: C20960
(3) 071A
COULSON EXCAVATING
COMPANY
Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
LCC:

50.000 HOUR 375.00000 18,750.00
697.000 CY| 80.00000 55,760.00
450.000 CY| 95.00000 42,750.00
230.000 LF 12.00000 2,760.00
170.000 LF 120.00000 20,400.00
500.000 LF 11.00000 5,500.00
7.000 EACH 400.00000 2,800.00
1.000 EACH 400.00000 400.00
2.000 EACH 2,100.00000 4,200.00
80.000 HOUR| 75.00000 6,000.00
300.000 HOUR 100.00000 30,000.00
10.000 EACH 720.00000 7,200.00
98.000 DAY 300.00000 29,400.00
1.000 EACH 600.00000 600.00
1.000 EACH 1,700.00000 1,700.00




Colorado Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Printed On:

12/20/2023

Page 10 of 14

Item Code
SECTION:

210-00827
210-00860
211-02116
211-03005
212-00700
212-00702

212-00703
212-00704
212-00707
212-00711
213-00012
217-00020
304-06007
304-06008
403-00720

Description

0001 BID ITEMS

Reset Pull Box

Reset Pedestrian Push Button
Rock Dowel

Dewatering

Organic Fertilizer

Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically
Applied)
Humate

Mycorrhizae

Seeding (Native) Hydraulic
Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast
Spray-on Mulch Blanket
Herbicide Treatment

Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)

Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)

Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)

Contract ID: C20960
(3) 071A
COULSON EXCAVATING
COMPANY
Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
LCC:

3.000 EACH 2,500.00000 7,500.00
1.000 EACH 3,500.00000 3,500.00
33.000 LF| 200.00000 6,600.00
1.000 LS| 90,000.00000 90,000.00
30.000 LB| 8.00000 240.00
450.000 LB| 2.50000 1,125.00
30.000 LB 6.00000 180.00
3.000 LB| 18.00000 54.00
0.100 ACRE| 8,000.00000 800.00
0.100 ACRE[ 12,000.00000 1,200.00
0.400 ACRE 5,000.00000 2,000.00
10.000 HOUR 150.00000 1,500.00
317.000 CY| 145.00000 45,965.00

3,317.000 CY
529.000 TON

98.00000 325,066.00
250.00000 132,250.00




Colorado Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Printed On:

12/20/2023

Page 11 of 14

Item Code

SECTION:
403-34751

420-00112
504-04410
506-00212
522-00000
601-03050
601-40400
602-00020
604-19000
605-83000
606-00302

606-02003

608-00000
608-00010
609-21010

Description

0001 BID ITEMS

Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-
28)
Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)

Block Facing

Riprap (12 Inch)

Natina Treatment Galvanized
Concrete Class D (Wall)
Structural Concrete Stain
Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)
Inlet Special

Geocomposite Drain

Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail
System) Environmental Stain

End Anchorage (Nonflared) Environmental
Stain

Concrete Sidewalk
Concrete Curb Ramp

Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)

Contract ID: C20960
(3) 071A
COULSON EXCAVATING
COMPANY
Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
LCC:
20,570.000 TON 128.50000 2,643,24056
175.000 SY| 7.20000 1,260.00
1,062.000 SF 200.00000 212,400.00
120.000 CY 255.00000 30,600.00
1.000 LS| 15,000.00000 15,000.00
286.000 CY| 1,300.00000 371,800.00
130.000 SY| 75.00000 9,750.00
15,669.000 LB| 6.00000 94,014.00
3.000 EACH 7,200.00000 21,600.00
150.000 SY| 43.00000 6,450.00
912.500 LF 72.00000 65,700.00
4.000 EACH 7,500.00000 30,000.00
44.000 SY 98.00000 4,312.00
91.000 SY| 180.00000 16,380.00
63.000 LF 42.00000 2,646.00




Colorado Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Printed On: 12/20/2023

Page 12 of 14

Item Code
SECTION:

609-21020
609-24002
610-00030
614-00011
614-01503

614-72875
614-87100
620-00001
620-00012
620-00020
625-00000
626-00000
627-00008
627-00013
627-30405

Description
0001 BID ITEMS
Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section [I-B)
Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot)
Median Cover Material (Concrete)
Sign Panel (Class I)

Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and
Socket)

Loop Detector Wire

Automatic Traffic Recording Station
Field Office (Class 1)

Field Laboratory (Class 2)

Sanitary Facility

Construction Surveying

Mobilization

Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking
Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)

Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement
Marking (Word-Symbol)

Contract ID: ~ C20960
(3) 071A
COULSON EXCAVATING
COMPANY
Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price  Amount Unit Price Amount
LCC:
619.000 LF 44.00000 27,236.00
193.000 LF 39.00000 7,527.00
300.000 SF| 43.00000 12,900.00
138.000 SF 38.00000 5,244.00
22.000 EACH 500.00000 11,000.00
61.000 LF 33.00000 2,013.00
1.000 EACH| 35,000.00000 35,000.00
1.000 EACH| 50,000.00000 50,000.00
1.000 EACH| 50,000.00000 50,000.00
2.000 EACH|  9,000.00000 18,000.00
1.000 LS| 85,000.00000 85,000.00
1.000 LS} 500,000.00000 500,000.00
485.000 GAL 125.00000 60,625.00
1,846.000 GAL 80.00000 147,680.00
1,680.000 SF| 18.00000 30,240.00




Colorado Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Printed On:

12/20/2023

Page 13 of 14

Item Code

SECTION:
627-30410

630-00000
630-00007
630-00012
630-80335
630-80341
630-80342
630-80350
630-80355
630-80360
630-80370
630-80380
630-85010
630-85020
630-86801

Description

0001 BID ITEMS

Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement
Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)

Flagging

Traffic Control Inspection

Traffic Control Management

Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)
Vertical Panel

Portable Message Sign Panel

Drum Channelizing Device

Barrier (Temporary)

Traffic Cone

Impact Attenuator (Temporary)

Mobile Attenuator

Traffic Signal (Temporary)

Contract ID: C20960
(3) 071A
COULSON EXCAVATING
COMPANY
Quantity Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
LCC:
986.000 SF| 18.00000 17,748.00

1,500.000 HOUR

54.000
98.000
4.000
56.000
52.000
20.000
8.000
20.000
300.000
100.000
2.000
2.000
1.000

DAY
DAY
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS

55.00000 82,500.00

310.00000 16,740.00

1,950.00000 191,100.00

210.00000
100.00000
100.00000
27.00000
7,500.00000
38.00000
65.00000
16.50000
9,500.00000

840.00
5,600.00
5,200.00

540.00

60,000.00

760.00

19,500.00

1,650.00

19,000.00

85,000.00000 170,000.00

82,000.00000 82,000.00
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Tabulation of Bids Page 14 of 14

Contract ID: C20960

SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS LCC:
632-00000 Night Work Lighting 1.000 LS| 79,500.00000 79,500.00
Section Totals: $6,793,415.65

Contract Grand Totals $6,793,415.65




Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Low Bid Item Analysis Page 1 of 8
Contract ID: C20960
Y Iter_n/' Quantity Estimated Bid P_rice/ Estimated : Bid Est Overrun (+)
ine Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount % Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS
0005 201-00000 1.000 30,000.00000 11,464.29000 30,000.00 11,464.29 38.21% -18,535.71
Clearing and Grubbing LS
0010 202-00010 3.000 500.00000 1,704.08000 1,500.00 5,112.24 340.82% 3,612.24
Removal of Tree EACH
0015 202-00203 727.000 3.00000 14.29000 2,181.00 10,388.83 476.33% 8,207.83
Removal of Curb and Gutter LF
0020 202-00206 134.000 50.00000 37.76000 6,700.00 5,059.84 75.52% -1,640.16
Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp SY
0025 202-00220 306.000 20.00000 23.47000 6,120.00 7,181.82 117.35% 1,061.82
Removal of Asphalt Mat SY
0030 202-00240 84,196.00( 3.00000 6.19000 252,588.00 521,173.24 206.33% 268,585.24
Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) SY
0035 202-00250 41,481.00( 0.50000 0.75000 20,740.50 31,110.75 150.00% 10,370.25
Removal of Pavement Marking SF
0040 202-00858 1.000 2,000.00000 849.00000 2,000.00 849.00 42.45% -1,151.00
Removal of Pedestal Pole EACH
0045 202-01130 899.000 6.00000 7.32000 5,394.00 6,580.68 122.00% 1,186.68
Removal of Guardrail Type 3 LF
0050 202-01300 4.000 500.00000 414.14000 2,000.00 1,656.56 82.83% -343.44
Removal of End Anchorage EACH
0055 202-04010 8.000 680.00000 1,238.81000 5,440.00 9,910.48 182.18% 4,470.48
Clean Inlet EACH
0060 202-05026 237.000 10.00000 8.16000 2,370.00 1,933.92 81.60% -436.08
Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch) LF



Colorado Department of Transportation

Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On:

12/20/2023
Page 2 of 8

Line

SECTION:

0065

0070

0075

0080

0085

0090

0095

0100

0105

0110

0115

0120

Contract ID: C20960

Iter_n/' Quantity Estimated Bid P_rice/ Estimated :
Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount
0001 BID ITEMS
203-00000 188.000 30.00000 73.47000 5,640.00 13,812.36
Unclassified Excavation CcYy
203-00400 154.000 100.00000 339.80000 15,400.00 52,329.20
Rock Excavation CY
203-01500 30.000 160.00000 177.82000 4,800.00 5,334.60
Blading HOUR
203-01510 20.000 180.00000 168.30000 3,600.00 3,366.00
Backhoe HOUR
203-01597 50.000 260.00000 222.00000 13,000.00 11,100.00
Potholing HOUR
206-00000 697.000 35.00000 73.47000 24,395.00 51,208.59
Structure Excavation CY
206-00100 450.000 60.00000 88.78000 27,000.00 39,951.00
Structure Backfill (Class 1) CcY
208-00009 230.000 40.00000 13.22000 9,200.00 3,040.60
Erosion Log Type 2 (18 Inch) LF
208-00021 170.000 10.00000 96.94000 1,700.00 16,479.80
Silt Fence (Reinforced) (SPECIAL) LF
208-00035 500.000 9.00000 7.46000 4,500.00 3,730.00
Aggregate Bag LF
208-00053 7.000 300.00000 158.47000 2,100.00 1,109.29
Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type ) (84 Inch) EACH
208-00057 1.000 320.00000 233.29000 320.00 233.29

Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch) EACH

Bid Est

%

244.90%

339.80%

111.14%

93.50%

85.38%

209.91%

147.97%

33.05%

969.40%

82.89%

52.82%

72.90%

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)

8,172.36

36,929.20

534.60

-234.00

-1,900.00

26,813.59

12,951.00

-6,159.40

14,779.80

-770.00

-990.71

-86.71



Colorado Department of Transportation Printed On: 12/20/2023
Low Bid Item Analysis Page 3 of 8
Contract ID: C20960
Y Iter_n/' Quantity Estimated Bid P_rice/ Estimated : Bid Est Overrun (+)
ine Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount % Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS
0125 208-00075 2.000 6,383.00000 11,500.00000 12,766.00 23,000.00 180.17% 10,234.00
Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad EACH
0130 208-00103 80.000 30.00000 309.75000 2,400.00 24,780.00 1032.50% 22,380.00
Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor) HOUR
0135 208-00106 300.000 160.00000 165.89000 48,000.00 49,767.00 103.68% 1,767.00
Sweeping (Sediment Removal) HOUR
0140 208-00146 10.000 750.00000 765.31000 7,500.00 7,653.10 102.04% 153.10
Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure EACH
(Type 2)
0145 208-00207 98.000 300.00000 538.66000 29,400.00 52,788.68 179.55% 23,388.68
Erosion Control Management DAY
0150 210-00010 1.000 500.00000 474.56000 500.00 474.56 94.91% -25.44
Reset Mailbox Structure EACH
0155 210-00065 1.000 600.00000 605.71000 600.00 605.71 100.95% 5.71
Reset Monument (Type 3A) EACH
0160 210-00827 3.000 1,000.00000 1,381.00000 3,000.00 4,143.00 138.10% 1,143.00
Reset Pull Box EACH
0165 210-00860 1.000 500.00000 3,047.00000 500.00 3,047.00 609.40% 2,547.00
Reset Pedestrian Push Button EACH
0170 211-02116 33.000 50.00000 186.73000 1,650.00 6,162.09 373.46% 4,512.09
Rock Dowel LF
0175 211-03005 1.000 100,000.00000 59,657.14000 100,000.00 59,657.14 59.66% -40,342.86
Dewatering LS
0180 212-00700 30.000 1.50000 4.37000 45.00 131.10 291.33% 86.10
Organic Fertilizer LB



Colorado Department of Transportation

Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On:

12/20/2023
Page 4 of 8

Line

SECTION:

0185

0190

0195

0200

0205

0210

0215

0220

0225

0230

0235

0240

Contract ID:
Deét:r?;/tion CHENI Eslg??c:aeted

0001 BID ITEMS

212-00702 450.000 1.50000
Biotic Soil Amendments (Hydraulically Applied)

212-00703 30.000 1.75000
Humate

212-00704 3.000 15.00000
Mycorrhizae

212-00707 0.100 1,850.00000
Seeding (Native) Hydraulic

212-00711 0.100 4,500.00000
Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast

213-00012 0.400 4,000.00000
Spray-on Mulch Blanket

217-00020 10.000 175.00000
Herbicide Treatment

304-06007 317.000 60.00000
Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)

304-06008 3,317.000 75.00000
Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)

403-00720 529.000 200.00000
Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)

403-34751 20,570.00(¢ 130.00000

Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)

420-00112

175.000

Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)

6.00000

C20960

Bid Price/
Units

4.24000

LB

4.18000

LB

59.89000

LB
4,951.20000
ACRE
5,688.70000
ACRE
5,463.38000
ACRE
135.00000
HOUR
154.08000
CY
111.30000
CcY
204.67000
TON
127.98000
TON
8.16000

SY

Estimated
Amount

675.00

52.50

45.00

185.00

450.00

1,600.00

1,750.00

19,020.00

248,775.00

105,800.00

2,674,100.00

1,050.00

Bid Amount

1,908.00

125.40

179.67

495.12

568.87

2,185.35

1,350.00

48,843.36

369,182.10

108,270.43

2,632,548.60

1,428.00

Bid Est

%

282.67%

238.86%

399.27%

267.63%

126.42%

136.58%

77.14%

256.80%

148.40%

102.34%

98.45%

136.00%

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)

1,233.00

72.90

134.67

310.12

118.87

585.35

-400.00

29,823.36

120,407.10

2,470.43

-41,551.40

378.00



Colorado Department of Transportation

Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On:

12/20/2023
Page 5 of 8

Line

SECTION:

0245

0250

0255

0260

0265

0270

0275

0280

0285

0290

0295

0300

Contract ID: C20960

0001 BID ITEMS

504-04410 1,062.000 45.00000 187.76000 47,790.00
Block Facing SF

506-00212 120.000 235.00000 222.45000 28,200.00
Riprap (12 Inch) (034

522-00000 1.000 75,000.00000 16,610.48000 75,000.00
Natina Treatment Galvanized LS

601-03050 286.000 1,200.00000 1,147.96000 343,200.00
Concrete Class D (Wall) CcYy

601-40400 130.000 25.00000 68.37000 3,250.00
Structural Concrete Stain SY

602-00020 15,669.00( 2.00000 5.10000 31,338.00
Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated) LB

604-19000 3.000 6,000.00000 6,642.86000 18,000.00
Inlet Special EACH

605-83000 150.000 100.00000 45.92000 15,000.00
Geocomposite Drain SY

606-00302 912.500 55.00000 68.43000 50,187.50
Guardrail Type 3 (31 Inch Midwest Guardrail LF
System) Environmental Stain

606-02003 4.000 4,500.00000 6,510.10000 18,000.00
End Anchorage (Nonflared) Environmental Stain EACH

608-00000 44.000 120.00000 212.25000 5,280.00
Concrete Sidewalk SY

608-00010 91.000 190.00000 328.57000 17,290.00
Concrete Curb Ramp SY

Bid Amount

199,401.12

26,694.00

16,610.48

328,316.56

8,888.10

79,911.90

19,928.58

6,888.00

62,442.38

26,040.40

9,339.00

29,899.87

Bid Est

%

417.24%

94.66%

22.15%

95.66%

273.48%

255.00%

110.71%

45.92%

124.42%

144.67%

176.88%

172.93%

Overrun (+)
Underrun (-)

151,611.12

-1,506.00

-58,389.52

-14,883.44

5,638.10

48,573.90

1,928.58

-8,112.00

12,254.88

8,040.40

4,059.00

12,609.87
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Contract ID: C20960
Y Iter_n/' Quantity Estimated Bid P_rice/ Estimated : Bid Est Overrun (+)
ine Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount % Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS
0305 609-21010 63.000 37.00000 59.18000 2,331.00 3,728.34 159.95% 1,397.34
Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section |-B) LF
0310 609-21020 619.000 45.00000 59.18000 27,855.00 36,632.42 131.51% 8,777.42
Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) LF
0315 609-24002 193.000 30.00000 77.55000 5,790.00 14,967.15 258.50% 9,177.15
Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot) LF
0320 610-00030 300.000 20.00000 37.76000 6,000.00 11,328.00 188.80% 5,328.00
Median Cover Material (Concrete) SF
0325 614-00011 138.000 30.00000 2.00000 4,140.00 276.00 6.67% -3,864.00
Sign Panel (Class I) SF
0330 614-01503 22.000 230.00000 2.00000 5,060.00 44.00 0.87% -5,016.00
Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and EACH
Socket)
0335 614-72875 61.000 15.00000 26.00000 915.00 1,586.00 173.33% 671.00
Loop Detector Wire LF
0340 614-87100 1.000 40,000.00000 23,172.00000 40,000.00 23,172.00 57.93% -16,828.00
Automatic Traffic Recording Station EACH
0345 620-00001 1.000 28,000.00000 19,897.00000 28,000.00 19,897.00 71.06% -8,103.00
Field Office (Class 1) EACH
0350 620-00012 1.000 32,000.00000 25,410.00000 32,000.00 25,410.00 79.41% -6,590.00
Field Laboratory (Class 2) EACH
0355 620-00020 2.000 3,000.00000 7,875.00000 6,000.00 15,750.00 262.50% 9,750.00
Sanitary Facility EACH
0360 625-00000 1.000 70,000.00000 30,000.00000 70,000.00 30,000.00 42.86% -40,000.00
Construction Surveying LS
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Low Bid Item Analysis Page 7 of 8
Contract ID: C20960
Y Iter_n/' Quantity Estimated Bid P_rice/ Estimated : Bid Est Overrun (+)
ine Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount % Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS

0365 626-00000 1.000 489,804.00000 146,705.64000 489,804.00 146,705.64 29.95% -343,098.36
Mobilization LS

0370 627-00008 485.000 80.00000 100.00000 38,800.00 48,500.00 125.00% 9,700.00
Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking GAL

0375 627-00013 1,846.000 55.00000 50.00000 101,530.00 92,300.00 90.91% -9,230.00
Pavement Marking Paint (High Build) GAL

0380 627-30405 1,680.000 20.00000 15.00000 33,600.00 25,200.00 75.00% -8,400.00
Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking SF
(Word-Symbol)

0385 627-30410 986.000 20.00000 15.00000 19,720.00 14,790.00 75.00% -4,930.00
Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking SF
(Xwalk-Stop Line)

0390 630-00000 1,500.000 40.00000 45.00000 60,000.00 67,500.00 112.50% 7,500.00
Flagging HOUR

0395 630-00007 54.000 300.00000 150.00000 16,200.00 8,100.00 50.00% -8,100.00
Traffic Control Inspection DAY

0400 630-00012 98.000 1,800.00000 1,200.00000 176,400.00 117,600.00 66.67% -58,800.00
Traffic Control Management DAY

0405 630-80335 4.000 300.00000 250.00000 1,200.00 1,000.00 83.33% -200.00
Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary) EACH

0410 630-80341 56.000 62.00000 175.00000 3,472.00 9,800.00 282.26% 6,328.00
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) EACH

0415 630-80342 52.000 82.00000 200.00000 4,264.00 10,400.00 243.90% 6,136.00
Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) EACH
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Contract ID: C20960
Y Iter_n/' Quantity Estimated Bid P_rice/ Estimated : Bid Est Overrun (+)
ine Description Price Units Amount Bid Amount % Underrun (-)
SECTION: 0001 BID ITEMS

0420 630-80350 20.000 45.00000 50.00000 900.00 1,000.00 111.11% 100.00
Vertical Panel EACH

0425 630-80355 8.000 8,000.00000 9,500.00000 64,000.00 76,000.00 118.75% 12,000.00
Portable Message Sign Panel EACH

0430 630-80360 20.000 35.00000 50.00000 700.00 1,000.00 142.86% 300.00
Drum Channelizing Device EACH

0435 630-80370 300.000 60.00000 53.06000 18,000.00 15,918.00 88.43% -2,082.00
Barrier (Temporary) LF

0440 630-80380 100.000 10.00000 25.00000 1,000.00 2,500.00 250.00% 1,500.00
Traffic Cone EACH

0445 630-85010 2.000 7,500.00000 6,857.15000 15,000.00 13,714.30 91.43% -1,285.70
Impact Attenuator (Temporary) EACH

0450 630-85020 2.000 500.00000 23,250.50000 1,000.00 46,501.00 4650.10% 45,501.00
Mobile Attenuator EACH

0455 630-86801 1.000 33,000.00000 115,000.00000 33,000.00 115,000.00 348.48% 82,000.00
Traffic Signal (Temporary) LS

0460 632-00000 1.000 50,000.00000 32,106.56000 50,000.00 32,106.56 64.21% -17,893.44
Night Work Lighting LS

Section 0001 Subtotal $5,717,768.50 $6,056,197.46 105.92% $338,428.96

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items $5,717,768.50 $6,056,197.46 105.92% $338,428.96




